MDN 9/019

09-10-1999



///	K. D		<u>. </u>	<u>8</u>	Z		
		7			•	1	
-	DOM 4 50 5						



Attorney Docket No.: MILL1200 Form PTO-1595 101141760 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies) 1. Names of Conveying Parties: Name: Millipore Corporation Kenneth E. Tinsley 80 Ashby Road 3128 Timber Brook Drive P.O. Box 9125 Plano, Texas 75074 Bedford, Massachusetts 01730-2271 Citizenship: United States of America State of Incorporation: Massachusetts Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes : ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: : Merger : Change of name : Security Agreement : Other __ Execution Date: August 29, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/350,744 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ☐ Yes : ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40.00 William N. Hulsey III Name: 8. Enclosed GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1440 9. Authorized to charge the recordation fee or Austin, Texas 78701 any underpayment to deposit account No. 50-0456. A duplicate copy of this page is attached. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 2, 1999 Date William N. Hulsey III Registration No. 33,402 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ___4_ 09350744

40.00 CH

AU\4016459.1 103316-991200 Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No.: MILL1200

1. Additional Names of Conveying parties:

Faisal Tariq 7401 Alma Drive, No. 2822 Plano, Texas 75025

Citizenship: Pakistani

AU\4016459.1 103316-991200

> PATENT REEL: 010215 FRAME: 0866

09/350,744

Attorney Docket No.: MILL1200

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Kenneth E. Tinsley, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 3128 Timber Brook Drive, Collin County, Texas 75074; and Faisal Tariq, a citizen of the Pakistan and residing at 7401 Alma Drive, No. 2822, Plano, Collin County, Texas 75025, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MILLIPORE CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at 80 Ashby Road, P.O. Box 9125, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730-2271, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION OF A DIGITAL MASS FLOW CONTROLLER" which is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us; and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

09/350,744

Attorney Docket No.: MILL1200

Page 2

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Full name of first inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Kenneth E. Tinsley

8/29/99

United States of America

3128 Timber Brook Drive

Plano, Texas 75074

Full name of second inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

Faisal Tariq

Pakistani

7401 Alma Drive, No. 2822

Plano, Texas 75025